## Kosal, Esther

Esther S. Kosal, 91, of Harbor Beach, passed away on Monday, February 23, 2004, in the long term care unit of the Harbor Beach Community Hospital. Born in Harbor Beach on July 11, 1912, she was the daughter of the late John and Mary (Kociba) Lemanski. Esther and Karl Kosal were united in marriage on June 20, 1936 in Harbor Beach. He preceded her in death in May of 1997. She was a member of Our Lady of Lake Huron Catholic Church in Harbor Beach. Esther is survived by her children: Diana Wisienski and her husband, Ed, of Carsonville, Ruth Ann Girard and her husband, Frank, of Deckerville, and John Kosal and his wife, Joanne, of Louisiana; eight grandchildren; 16 great-grandchildren; two great-great-grandchildren; and a sister, Rose Henwood, of Harbor Beach. She was preceded in death by her sisters, Monica Fealko, Lucy and Martha Lemanski; brothers, Herman, Alex, Earl and Sylvester Lemanski. Cremation has taken place at Sunset Valley Crematory in Bay City. It was Esther's wishes not to have any visitation or services. Ramsey Funeral Home, Harbor Beach, is handling arrangements.